sentence imposed against him by the courts below.

2.  The  case  of  the  complainant  is  that  the

accused/revision petitioner, towards the discharge of a

debt due to  the  complainant/2nd respondent,  issued a

cheque  dated  31.01.2008  for  a  sum  of  Rs.75,000/-

(Rupees  Seventy  five  thousand  only)  which  when

presented  for  encashment  dishonoured  as  there  was

“no sufficient funds” in the account maintained by the

accused and the cheque amount was not repaid inspite

of  a  formal  demand  notice  and  thus  the  revision

petitioner has committed the offence punishable u/s.138

[...]

guilty  and  thus  convicted  him  u/s.138  of  Negotiable

Instruments  Act.  On  such  conviction,  the  trial  court

sentenced the revision petitioner/appellant to undergo

simple imprisonment for 2 months and also ordered to

pay a compensation of Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy five

thousand  only)  to  the  complainant/2nd respondent

u/s.357(3) of Cr.P.C and the default sentence is fixed as

simple imprisonment for 1 month.  

3.  Aggrieved by the above order of conviction and

sentence,  the  revision  petitioner  had  approached  the

[...]

the  trial  court  as  well  as  the  lower  appellate  court.

Accordingly, the sentence of imprisonment ordered by

the lower appellate court against the revision petitioner

is confirmed and the revision petitioner is sentenced to

pay  a  fine  of  Rs.77,000/-(Rupees  Seventy  seven

thousand  only)  within  3  months  from  today  and  in

default in paying the fine within the time, he is directed

to  undergo  simple  imprisonment  for  a  period  of  1

month.  On  realisation  of  the  fine  amount,  the  entire

amount  shall  be  paid  to  the  complainant  as